CLIENT :
SITE LOCATION MAPS SCOPE OF WORK ZONING INFORMATION CODE STATEMENT FIRE SPRINKLER NOTES 701 4th Stf@@t
. 1
1. THE CLIENT PLANS TO DO A CHANGE OF ZONING DESIGNATION: 6503 COMMERCIAL A\ TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S OR DURING CONSTRUCITON ACTIVITIES, ALL FIRE
USE FROM COMMERCIAL TO HOTEL. TAX FOLIO No.: 00-4203-009-3040 ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND SPRINKLER HEADS MUST BE PROTECTED IN
SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE PLACE FROM OVERSPRAY, PAINTING, OR OTHER
2. THE EXISTING UNITS ON BOTH FLOORS PROPERTY ADDRESS: 701 4TH STREET APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND COATING. ANY SPRINKLERS PAINTED OR Interior Renovations
WILL BE INTERIOR RENOVATED TO MIAMI BEACH,FL 33139-6522 THE APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS COATED WITH ANY SUBSTANCE OTHER THAN
ACCOMMODATE APARTMENT HOTELS WITH DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN DUST, MUST BE REPLACED BY A LICENSED FIRE
4 | 5 BEDROOMS. OWNER: 701 4TH STREET LLC ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION AND 633 PROTECTION CONTRACTOR. CLEANING OF
S |TE - FLORIDA STATUTES. PAINTED SPRINKLER HEADS IS PROHIBITED BY 201 4th Street
3. ANEW BATHROOM WILL BE PROPOSED 11 SILVERSIDE RO 4104 THE NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION. Miami Beach. EL 33139
IN EACH UNIT MAILING ADDRESS: S OONEY BLDG ARCHITECTURAL STATEMENT: | Folio: 02-4203-009-3040
WILMINGTON, DE 19810 USA ALL ARCHITECTURAL WORK SHALL BE UNDER G.C. TO COORDINATE WITH OWNER'S CURRENT

A DEMO PERMIT IS BEING OBTAINED FIRE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR FOR SHOP

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 5TH EDITION (2014).

N UNDER A SEPARATE PERMIT. LAND USE: 1813 OFFICE BUILDING - DRAWINGS, CALCULATION AND INSTALLATION
| MULTISTORY ; OFFICE BUILDING ZONING STATEMENT: OF FIRE ALARM DEVICES. PROVIDE SHOP
E'QTV!F?S;'(S)FT ('?HBEEBDUCI)LN[[)EII\CI)(IB\I THE BEDS/BATHHALF: 181810 ALL WORK MEETS THE CURRENT CITY OF MIAMI  DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW.
' LIVING UNITS: . BEACH & MIAMI-DADE COUNTY ZONING
ALL STRUCTURAL SHALL REMAIN ' DESIGNATION ORDINANCES AND FLORIDA ZONING DATA - UNIT/ROOM TABULATION
' ADJUSTED SQUARE FT: 9,088 SF. BUILDING CODE 5TH EDITION (2014). CASTELLANGS DESIGN STUDIO
THE TOTAL APPROXIMATELY SQUARE FEET LOT SIZE: 7,000 S F. CIVIL ENGINEERING STATEMENT: @s 333 SE 2ND AVENUE, SUITE 2066
OF RENOVATION IS 3,600 SQ.FT. AT THE VEAR BULLT: 19065 S o WORK IS T6 BE PERFORMED ~oom# | room SQUARE [ GROUP [ #INET "] 0CC. MIAMLI, FL 33131
GROUND FLOOR. 3,500 SQ.FT. AT THE ' GROUND FLOOR Tel: 786.218.5335
SECOND FLOOR. SETBACKS: MINIMUM PROPOSED _ 101 ENTRANCE VEST.| 129SF.| Al [SF/15NET 9 License #AA 26002467
ERONT NA VA LANDSCAPING & IRRIGATION STATEMENT: s ECEPTION or a1 leriiene .
NO LANDSCAPING IS TO BE PERFORMED WWW.CASTELLANOSDESIGN.COM
ALL ALTERATIONS ARE UNDER REAR N/A N/A 103 UNIT #1 1778SF.| R1  |SF/200GROSS| g
ALTERATION LEVEL Il SIDES N/A N/A 104 UNIT #2 1,883S.F.| R-1 S.F./200 GROSS | 10 _
' STRUCTURAL STATEMENT: TOTAL S.F. 3872SF.
FIRST FLOOR OCCUPANT SUBTOTAL= 34
THE BUILDING IS A MIAMI BEACH HISTORIC NO STRUCTURAL WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED SECOND FLOOR No. DATE  ISSUED/REVISED
1 LOCATION MAP PROPERTY UNDER ID# 15038. BUILDING HElGHT MAXIMUM PROPOSED 201 UNIT 3 1,781 S.F. | R-1 S.F./200 GROSS 9 1 29 AUG/16 SCHEMATIC DESIGN
SCALE: SCALE:N.T.S. N/A N/A PLUMBING STATEMENT: 202 UNIT 4 1781SF.| R1  |SF/200GROSS| 9 2 1SEP/16  DESIGN REVISION - 1
ALL PLUMBING WORK SHALL BE UNDER FLORIDA TOTAL S.F. 3,562 S.F.
MAXIMUM PROPOSED BUILDING CODE 5TH EDITION (2014). SECOND FLOOR OCCUPANT SUBTOTAL= 18 3 S0SEP/6  CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
FAR.: N/A N/A TOTAL BUILDING OCCUPANTS = 52 4 15NOV/16 CLIENT REVISION
5 O05DEC/16 PERMITTING REVISION -1 /1\
LOT COVERAGE: MAXIMUM PROPOSED MECHANICAL STATEMENT: UNIT #1 - 3 BEDROOMS, 2 BATHROOMS 6 O03FEB/17 PERMITTING REVISION -2 /2\
N/A N/A ALL MECHANICAL WORK SHALL BE UNDER UNIT #2 - 3 BEDROOMS, 2 BATHROOMS 7 14MAR/M7 PERMITTING REVISION-3 /N
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 5TH EDITION (2014). UNIT #3 - 4 BEDROOMS, 2 BATHROOMS

UNIT #4 - 4 BEDROOMS, 2 BATHROOMS

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: OCEAN BEACH ADDN NO 3PB ~ ELECTRICAL STATEMENT: TOTAL - 4 UNITS - 14 BEDROOMS, 8 BATHROOMS
.81 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE UNDER
LOT 6 BLK 56 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 5TH EDITION (2014).
LOT SIZE 50.000 X 140
COC 25701-4297 06 2007 6 LIFE SAFETY STATEMENT:
ALL LIFE SAFETY WORK SHALL BE UNDER
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 5TH EDITION (2014).

BLDG. & LIFE SAFETY INFO. f GOVERNING CODES ABBREVIATIONS DRAWING INDEX
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: RESIDENTIAL AB.  ANCHORBOLT
R-1 (SECTION 310 ALL CONSTRUC TION WORK, ACTIVITIES AND AIC AIR CONDITIONER Eg ESSEIEEF?/ HOLLOW CORE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING LIST
( ) ALTERATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE ACCOM. ACCOMMODATE HDWR. HARDWARE CVR COVER SHEET
A.F.F. ABOVE FINISH FLOOR H.M. HOLLOW METAL
- - ¥y ¥C FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (FBC) 5TH EDITION, AHU. AIRHANDLING UNIT HORIZ. HORIZONTAL GN-1 PROJECT DATA & INFORMATION
s uf n-"li'E." : - _" i 7 (2014)- ALUM. ALUMINUM HT. HEIGHT GN-2 GENERAL NOTES
P ) Oy | CONSTRUCTION TYPE: Il A- PROTECTED BLDG.  BUILDING | YA AR CONDITIONING LS-1 LIFE SAFETY PLANS
H‘;a.&"‘*& ool (RS | (F.B.C. 2010) ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK, ACTIVITIES AND BLK.  BLOCK D, INSIDE DIAMETER [\, 37 SITE PLAN
L T - = SHORGINIghtell bICEs
R g e I g'q '_’__;‘-'S ALTERATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE gl\|<|/| SEQ'\C/:IH MARK :HE?JL :“ggfg"ﬁg'ﬁm EX-1 EXISTING FLOOR PLANS
ALLOWABLE AREA: N/A (FZLOOR)IDA BéJILDCI;NG ((.;ODE (FBC) 5T|E|; [é%ITION gggT. gg}LODM :mERM :mEEﬁmATE D-1 DEMOLITION FLOOR PLANS
LOCATION MAP _ . 14), EXISTING FLORIDA BUILDIN DE WITH BRD. L BOARD INTERW. INTERME \ A-1 PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS
2 et soACnTs DEADEND CORRIDOR: 20-0" MAXIMUM 2014 SUPPLEMENTS.. CB  CATCHBASIN T JONT L2371 5 ROOF PLAN
' B MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE: 122'-0" MAXIMUM C.I.P.  CAST-IN-PLACE JST.  JOIST A-2 REFLECTED CEILING PLANS
C.J. CONTROL JOINT LAM. LAMINENT
EGRESS WIDTH: 36" MINIMUM ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK, ACTIVITIES AND CL  CHAINLINK LAV,  LAVATORY A-4  INTERIOR BATHROOM ELEVATIONS
ALTERATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LATEST cLe. CELNG LP.  LIGHT POLE A-5.1 PARTITION TYPES
[NZTARWIRTH: 44" MINIMUM EDITION OF O.S.H.A. REQUIREMENTS. Sl CLOSET VA MAXIUM £\ A5.2 FIRE PENETRATION DETAILS
. CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT MECi—l MECHANICAL A-5.3 UL 419 PARTITION LISTING ALL DRAWN AND WRITTEN MATERIAL CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE SOLE
Z \ HORIZ FIRE SEPERATION 0 HOUR CNTR COUNTER MFR MANUFACTURER _ l’ROPERTVY Ol< CASTELLA‘I\'OS DESIGI\: STL'DIO,‘LLC. él\'l) MA‘Y NO:[‘ BE
ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK ACTIVITIES AND CO CLEANOUT M.H : MAN HOLE A 61 DOOR SCHEDULE DETPFLVI(:‘I‘AH‘:D, vl?[‘TBfI:ISH‘L‘D,‘l')wI:SCL()SLl? (){{‘IT:SEI)‘r\‘W’TI"IH()UT‘LXPRLSS
CEILING / ROOF ASSEMBLY: 0 HOUR ’ COL.  COLUMN MIN.  MINIMUM /1\ A-6.2 DOOR DETAILS THE DRAWINGS ARE SCOPE DOCUMENTS WHICH INDICATE THE GENERAL
. ALTERATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CONC.  CONCRETE MISC. MISCELLANEOUS
VERTICAL FIRE SEPERATION: NOT APPLICABLE FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE (FFPC), 5TH CONN.  CONNECTION MTL.  METAL WOIK. GENERAL CONTRACTOR I3 TO FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL TEVS
PARTY WALL SEPERATION: 1 HOUR EDITION (2014). CONT. ~ GONTINUOUS N.G.V.D. NATIONAL GEODESIC PLUMBING DRAWING LIST aip g sl .
CONTR. CONTRACTOR A CONFLICTWITHIN OR AVIONG THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, THAT
MINIMUM DOOR WIDTH: 32" MINMIUM CLEAR coT CaRpET NIC. NOTIN CONTRACT -1 PLUMBING GROUND AND SECOND FLOORPLAN Bt itot A MR S
. - CAREFULLY STUDY AND COMPARE ALL DRAWINGS, REPORTING ANY
EXIT ACCESS CORRIDOR RATING: 1 HOUR oL DoUBLE E)?CS géﬁ%?fﬁm e PLUMBING SCHEDULE ERRDR, FCORARTIN A RIS TS BEENTR Wb o
MECHANICAL RM. SEPERATION: 1 HOUR MINIMUM REQUIRED FLAME SPREAD DET.  DETAI OD.  OUTSIDE DIAMETER
DIA. DIAMETER PART. PARTITION SEAL :
MAXIMUM CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION FOR INTERIOR FINISHES oW DENSION NP M MECHANICAL DRAWING LIST
ELEVATION: 1/2" WALL AND CEILING MINIMUM DOcS.  DOCUMENTS PNT.  PAINT M-1 MECHANICAL GROUND & SECOND FLOOR PLAN
FINISHES CLASSIFICATION  pwé.  DRAWINGS NE. REmLoRaNG T TED M-2 MECHANICAL DETAILS & SCHEDULES PLAN
MINIMUM NO. OF EXITS: 2 EXITS AND CORRIDORS CLASS A EXVN- E%Y-lN REQ. REQUIRED
ROOMS & ENCLOSED AREAS CLASS B L ELEVATION N ooy DRAIN ELECTRICAL DRAWING LIST
C. CTRIC C.
VERTICAL EXITS & CLASS A ELEV. ELEVATION/ELEVATOR  oSip, SOUD CORE E-1 ELECTRICAL GROUND FLOOR PLAN
EXIT PASSAGEWAYS EQ. - EQU'IAI\DLMENT SECT. SECTION E-2 ELECTRICAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN FLORY%FASA_EEIQI'?E&AEEE}\II_QQRS 96133
S AN SF. SQUARE FOOTAGE E-3 ELECTRICAL NOTES & DETAILS
E.W. EACH WAY S|M.‘ SIMILAR E-4 ELECTRICAL PANEL PROJECT NO : 2016-17
EXH.  EXHAUST SPECS. SPECIFICATIONS
ARy & T BT emson 35 STAMESSSTEEL FIRE DRAWING LIST
DRAPERY & UPHOLSTERED STD.  STANDARD
EXT EXTERIOR
BUILDING IS SPRINKLERED AND EQUIPPED FURNITURE CLASS| | Bome ook ememe STk STEEL FP-1 FIRE PROTECTION GROUND & SECOND FLOOR PLAN PROJECT
WITH FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. llzPI\DB Eﬁggl}gg'gim SQ. FT. SQUARE FOOTAGE FP-2 FIRE PROTECTION NOTES & DETAILS
Y- TEL TELEPHONE
o . i [ i * il TEMP. TEMPERED/TEMPORARY A1 FIRE ALARM GROUND AND SECOND FLOOR PLAN DATA &
' —— N T y FIXT.  FIXTURE TYP.  TYPICAL X-X BACK COVER SHEET
i, - |
PR o Kl § Y INFORMATION
FLR.  FLOOR U.N.O. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
N IETVG Eﬁz?gl\'\}gmw vB o YINTEBASE
V- V.C.T. VINYL COMPOSITE TILE
3 LOCATION MAP on ., e o VERT.  VERTICLE_ STRUCTRUAL DRAWING LIST CHECKED BY : WC | SHEET NO :
SCALE: SCALE:N.TS. GB.  GRABBAR VIR VENT THRU ROOF THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DRAWN BY : AA
SC CENGoAL CONTRACTOR Wi HAS FIELD VERIFIED THAT NO STRUCTURAL SCALE. G N - 1
GYP. BD.GYPSUM WALL BOARD WD oseT ELEMENTS SHALL BE MODIFIED. ALL STRUCTURE '
IS TO BE PROTECTED. (© 2016 BYCDS




